Products Solutions Services
Brief Operating Instructions
Liquisys M CCM223
Transmitter for free chlorine, chlorine dioxide and
total chlorine
KA01758C/07/EN/02.25-00
71722934
2025-09-25

GER = German
FRA = French
ITA = Italian
NEL = Dutch
ESP = Spanish
6. Press the PLUS and MINUS keys simultaneously to exit the "Service" function group.
7. Press the MINUS key until the "Setup 1" function group is displayed.
8. Press the ENTER key to configure the settings for "Setup 1".
Commissioning Liquisys M CCM223
30 Endress+Hauser
User input Range of adjustment
(factory settings in bold)
9. A1
Select the desired sensor type in A1.
Confirm the entry by pressing the ENTER key.
120 = CCS120
140 = CCS140
141 = CCS141
240 = CCS240
241 = CCS241
10. A2
Select the desired unit in A2.
Confirm the entry by pressing the ENTER key.
mg/l